505897999 02/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5944700

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| SUBSEA ASSET LOCATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED | 07/20/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SALT AVIATION RECOVERY ASSISTANCE LIMITED | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 8 HAMM BEACH ROAD, PORTLAND MARINA | |
| City: | DORSET | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | DT5 1DX | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9318097 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164027

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: H. WARREN BURNAM, JR.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5404-0009 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | H. WARREN BURNAM, JR. | |
| SIGNATURE: | /H. Warren Burnam, Jr./ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/04/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=5404-0009_2017US_201809520_Assignment_SALT_to_SARA#page1.tif source=5404-0009_2017US_201809520_Assignment_SALT_to_SARA#page2.tif

PATENT 505897999 REEL: 051710 FRAME: 0348

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 20 day of July 2018

BETWEEN:

- Subsea Asset Location Technologies Limited (in creditors' voluntary liquidation) a UK Company registered in the United Kingdom under the number 06436264 formerly of 8 Hamm Beach Road, Portland Marina, Dorset, DT5 1DX and now of Centenary House, Peninsula Park, Rydon Lane, Exeter, EX2 7XE, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor");
- STEPHEN JAMES HOBSON AND LUCINDA CLARE COLEMAN, licensed insolvency practitioners and joint liquidators of the Assignor both of PKF Francis Clark LLP, Centenary House, Peninsula Park, Rydon Lane, Exeter, EX2 7XE (the "Liquidators"); and
- SALT Aviation Recovery Assistance Limited a UK Company registered in the United Kingdom under the number 09850005 of 8 Hamm Beach Road, Portland Marina, Dorset, DT5 1DX, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

In consideration of the payment of US\$10 (ten US dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee such right, title and interest as it may have in or to US Letters Patent 9318097 ("the Patent") entitled "Acoustic Reflectors" to the Assignee for the full term thereof including the right to take infringement action in respect of infringement of the Patent whether such infringement as commenced before or after the date of this Agreement.

The Liquidators act as agents for the Assignor and neither they nor their representatives shall incur any personal liability in any circumstances whatever by virtue of this assignment, nor in relation to any related matter or claim nor in respect of any transfer, assignment or other documents made pursuant to this assignment. The Liquidators have entered into this assignment in their personal capacities solely for the purpose of obtaining the benefit of the provisions in this assignment which operate their favour. Where the Liquidators have the benefit of any term of this assignment, their respective agents, employees and officers will be entitled to the benefit of such term as if they were expressly referred to. Without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, any liquidator who is appointed in succession to one or more of the Liquidators will also be so entitled.

This deed and any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales. Each party irrevocably agrees that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with this deed or its subject matter or formation.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the Patent in the name of the Assignee for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives

PATENT

REEL: 051710 FRAME: 0349

AGREED and executed as noted above

on behalf of Subsea Asset Location Technologies Limited (in creditors' voluntary liquidation)

by

By Liquidator [Sign and Print Name]

Date

Stephen James Hobson in his personal capacity

and without personal liability

Date

Executed and delivered as a deed by Lucinda Clare Coleman in her personal capacity and without personal liability.

and without personal liability

Date

Authorised to sign on behalf of Subsea Asset Location Technologies Limited

Witnessed by:

Name: SCOTT BERBINGTEN

Name: SWIT BERSINGIN

RECORDED: 02/04/2020

Date: 70\7\18

Date: 20\7\418

PATENT REEL: 051710 FRAME: 0350